the initial public offering price. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid
by the purchasers of shares of common stock and the net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering.

As of March 31, 2016, our pro forma net tangible book value before the offering was $(497,854), or $(0. 0941) per share of

common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the number of
outstanding shares of our common stock.

After giving effect to the sale of 1,111,111 shares of common stock (minimum) and 3,333,333 shares of common stock

(maximum) in this offering at an estimated offering price of $4.50 per share, and after deducting underwriting commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value would have been $0.2652 (minimum) and $1.1264 (maximum) per
share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of 0.3593 (minimum) and $1.2205 (maximum) per share
to our existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $4.2348 (minimum) and $3.3736 (maximum) per share to new investors purchasing
shares at the proposed public offering price.

The following table illustrates the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors as of March 31, 2016:

  Minimum   Maximum
Assumed initial public offering price per share  $ 4.5000  $ 4.5000

Net tangible book value per share at March 31, 2016  $ (0.0941)  $ (0.0941)

Increase in tangible book value per share to the existing stockholders attributable to this
offering  $ 0.3593  $ 1.2205

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering  $ 0.2652  $ 1.1264

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors  $ 4.2348  $ 3.3736

The following tables set forth, as of the date of this prospectus, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by the existing holders of our common stock and the price to be paid by new
investors at an estimated public offering price of $4.50 per share.

Minimum Offering

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price Per

Share
  Number   Percent   Amount   %
Existing stockholders before this offering   5,289,136   82.6  $ 5,289   0.1  $ 0.00
New investors   1,111,111   17.4  $ 5,000,000   99.9  $ 4.50
   6,400,247   100.0  $ 5,005,289   100.0

 20

Maximum Offering

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price Per

Share
  Number   Percent   Amount   %
Existing stockholders before this offering   5,289,136   61.3  $ 5,289   0.0  $ 0.00
New investors   3,333,333   38.7  $ 15,000,000   100.0  $ 4.50
   8,622,469   100.0  $ 15,005,289   100.0

The outstanding share information in the tables above assumes that 5,289,136 shares of our common stock are outstanding as of

March 31, 2016, and excludes:

 (i) 1,377,531 shares of common stock to be issued to Target Companies upon the closing of this offering;

 (ii) 159,198 shares of common stock reserved as contingent consideration to be issued to Target Companies upon the achievement
of certain earn-out provisions;

 (iii) 500,000 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the underwriter’s overallotment option; and

 (iv) 825,000 shares of common stock to be reserved for issuance under our 2016 Equity Incentive Plan.

[…]

as the amount of goodwill, and those changes could differ materially from what we present herein.

 22

We provide these unaudited pro forma financial statements for informational purposes only. These unaudited pro forma financial

statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have been had the Transactions actually
occurred on the assumed dates, nor do they purport to project our results of operations or financial condition for any future period or date.
You should read these unaudited pro forma financial statements in conjunction with “Capitalization,” “Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” and the historical financial statements of Alliance and the Target Companies,
including the related notes thereto, appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the period commencing January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015
(In thousands, except share information)

  Target Companies - Actual Results

  Shogun  CageTix  CFFC   GFL   HFC   COGA
V3

Fights

Target
Companies

Subtotal
Alliance
MMA

Total
Results

Pro
Forma

Adjusting
Entries

Pro
Forma  Results

Revenue  $ 538  $ 72  $ 709  $ 496  $ 172  $ 285  $ 160  $ 2,432  $ -  $ 2,432  $ -   $ 2,432
Cost of revenues   372   0   534   318   115   111   123   1,573   -   1,573   -   1,573
Gross profit   166   72   175   178   57   174   37   859   -   859   -   859
Operating expenses
General and
administrative
expenses   24   34   107   170   8   127   36   506   42   548   -   548
Bad debt expense   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Professional and
consulting fees   27   -   49   24   22   28   28   178   344   522   (311) 4(iii)  211
Depreciation   1   -   3   36   0   9   -   49   -   49   -   49
Amortization   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   1,412 4(iv)  1,412
Total operating
expenses   52   34   159   230   30   164   64   733   386   1,119   1,101   2,220
Net income (loss)  $ 114  $ 38  $ 16  $ (52)  $ 27  $ 10  $ (27)  $ 126  $ (386)  $ (260)  $ (1,101)   $ (1,361)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding   10,000
Net loss per common
share   $ (0.1361)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the three months ended March 31, 2016

(In thousands, except share information)

  Target Companies - Actual Results

  Shogun  CageTix  CFFC   GFL   HFC   COGA
V3

Fights

Target
Companies

Subtotal
Alliance
MMA

Total
Results

Pro
Forma

Adjusting
Entries

Pro
Forma  Results

Revenue   -   33   220   102   49   -   38   442   -   442   -   $ 442
Cost of revenues   -   -   156   64   30   -   25   275   -   275   -   275
Gross profit   -   33   64   38   19   -   13   167   -   167   -   167
Operating expenses
General and
administrative
expenses   2   13   33   38   3   2   6   97   14   111   -   111
Professional and
consulting fees   7   -   8   8   8   8   8   47   102   149   (89) 4(iv)  60
Depreciation   -   -   -   7   -   3   -   10   -   10   -   10
Amortization   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   354 4(v)   354
Total operating
expenses   9   13   41   53   11   13   14   154   116   270   265   535
Net income (loss)   (9)   20   23   (15)   8   (13)   (1)   13   (116)   (103)   (265)   $ (368)

Weighted average
common shares
outstanding   10,000
Net loss per
common share   $ (0.0368)

 23

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

For the three months ended March 31, 2016
(In thousands, except share information)

  Target Companies - Actual Results

  Shogun   CageTix  CFFC   GFL   HFC   COGA
V3
Fights

Target
Companies

Subtotal

Actual
Alliance
MMA

Pro
Forma

Adjusting
Entries

Pro
Forma
Results

Cash & cash equivalents  $ 15  $ 95  $ 13  $ 63  $ 4  $ 4  $ 7  $ 201  $ -  $ 11,527 4(i)  $11,728
Accounts receivable and
other assets, net   7   -   3   7   2   -   -   19   15   -   34
Deferred offering costs   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   25   -   25
   Current assets   22   95   16   70   6   4   7   220   40   11,527   11,787
Property, plant and
equipment, net   -   -   5   30   -   11   -   46   -   -   46
Intangible assets, net   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,758 3,4(iv)   3,758
Goodwill   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,682 2   2,682
   Total assets   22   95   21   100   6   15   7   266   40   17,967   18,273

Accounts payable   25   154   24   34   17   30   57   341   62   (14)   389
Deferred revenue   7   -   -   -   5   -   -   12   -   -   12
Customer deposits   -   -   -   -   -   6   -   6   -   -   6
401K payable   -   -   -   13   -   -   -   13   -   -   13
Related party note payable -
short term   -   -   67   -   -   -   -   67   476   (543) 4(ii, iii)   -
   Total current liabilities   32   154   91   47   22   36   57   439   538   (557)   420
Contingent earnout   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   716 4(v)   716
   Total liabilities   32   154   91   47   22   36   57   439   538   159   1,136
Stockholders' Equity   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Retained earnings /(deficit)   (10)   (59)   (70)   53   (16)   (21)   (50)   (173)   (503)   (1,677)   (2,353)
Common stock   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   5   5   10
Additional paid-in-capital   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   19,480 2,3,4(i-v)  19,480
   Total stockholders' equity   (10)   (59)   (70)   53   (16)   (21)   (50)   (173)   (498)   17,808   17,137
Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity  $ 22  $ 95  $ 21  $ 100  $ 6  $ 15  $ 7  $ 266  $ 40  $ 17,967   $18,273

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 — Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of March 31, 2016, and the unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the period

commencing January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015 and for the three months ended March 31, 2016 are based on the historical financial
statements of Alliance MMA, Inc. after giving effect to our planned acquisition of the Target Companies and the assumptions,
reclassifications and adjustments described in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information. The acquisitions of